SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025

Approved by the Board of Trustees

SUMMIT TRAILS HIGH SCHOOL

186 Sagewood Blvd SW Airdrie, AB T4B 3A6

Phone: 403.945.4197

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase. Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Row Labels	Current Fee
Activity Fees	
ACT Active Living Field Trip (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 500.00
Fees for Optional Courses	
OCF CTS (10,Gr 12,Gr 11)	\$ 100.00
OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 210.00
OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 140.00
Extracurricular Fees	
EXT Extra Curricular Fees (10,Gr 12,Gr 11)	\$ 300.00
EXT Sports (Gr 11,Gr 12,10)	\$ 200.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services	
NCGS Grad Ceremony Guest Tickets (Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 100.00
NCGS Graduation (Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 100.00
NCGS STOHS Gear (10,Gr 12,Gr 11)	\$ 1 50.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs	\$ 33.00
NCGS Technology Deposit (Gr 12,Gr 11,10)	\$ 250.00
NCGS Textbook Deposit (10,Gr 12,Gr 11)	\$ 250.00
Other Fees to Enhance Education	
OEE Field Trip Virtual or In-Person (10,Gr 11,Gr 12)	\$ 250.00
Transportation Fee	
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle)	\$ 375.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)	\$ 1,000.00
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)	\$ 2,000.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)	\$ 375.00
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)	\$ 187.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)	\$ 375.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)	\$ 375.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee	\$ 187.50